

04.08.2025
Item No.39 with 40
Monthly List
Court No. 26
CHC

**D.R. 4 of 2024
with
CRA (DB)/4/2025**

**In the matter of: Bishal Das & Ors.
.....appellants**

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Navanil De, Advocate
...for the appellants in DR 4 of 2024

Mr. Achin Jana, Advocate
(in virtual platform)
Mr. Prosenjit Ghosh, Advocate
...for the appellants in CRA (DB) 4 of 2025

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Mrs. Amita Gaur, Sr. Govt. Advocate
...for the State

1. Both the appellants are represented.
2. In view of the pronouncement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in **(2023) 2 SCC 353 (Manoj & Ors. Vs. State of Madhya Pradesh)**, we direct the State to submit a report with regard to the psychological evaluation of the appellant before us. In addition thereto, State will submit a report with regard to the parameters delineated in paragraph-250 of the **Manoj & Ors (supra)**.
3. List the Death Reference alongwith the appeal on **August 14, 2025** when the report as called for be submitted.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)