

20.08.2025
Item No.4 with 5
Court No. 26
CHC

DR 4 of 2024

In the matter of : Bishal Das & Ors.

with
CRA (DB) 4 of 2025

Bishal Das & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Ld. Senior Advocate
Mr. Navanil De, Advocate
...for the convicts in DR 4 of 2024

Dr. Achin Jana, Advocate
Mr. Prosenjit Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Bhaskar Dalui, Advocate
Ms. Jaysri Dhar, Advocate
Ms. Chetna Rustagi, Advocate
...for the appellants in CRA(DB) 4 of 2025

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
(in virtual platform)
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. A.P.P.
Mrs. Amita Gaur, Sr. Govt. Advocate
...for the State

1. Report submitted on behalf of the State be taken on record.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor seeks further time for report with regard to criminal antecedent of accused namely, Bishal Das.
3. Learned advocate for the appellants submits that, other accused Mantu Ghosh preferred an appeal being CRA(SB) 29 of 2025 against the impugned judgment and order.
4. Let the said appeal being CRA(SB) 29 of 2025 be tagged with the instant appeal and Death Reference.
5. In such circumstances, State is granted liberty to submit a report.

6. List the Death Reference alongwith two appeals two weeks hence when the report as called for be submitted.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)