

S/L-05. 06 & 07
17-02-2026
Ct-8
KOLE
266045

**DR 4 of 2024
With
CRA (DB) 4 of 2025
With
CRA (SB) 29 of 2025**

In the matter of : Bishal Das & Ors.

..... appellants.

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly,
Mr. N. De,

... for the appellant in
DR 4 of 2024.

Mr. Sudip Ghosh Chowdhury,
Ms. S. Mitra,
Ms. D. Chakraborty,

.... For the defacto complainant
In CRA (DB) 4 of 2025.

Mr. Debasish Roy,
Ms. A. Gour,
Ms. N. Chatterjee,

... for the State.

Mr. Achin Jana,
Mr. P. Ghosh,
Ms. C. Rustagi,
Mr. D. Kumar,

... for the appellant in
CRA (DB) 4 of 2025.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Mr. T. Mukherjee,

... for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J:-

CRA (SB) 29 of 2025 is an appeal against an order of conviction sentencing the convict to suffer seven years imprisonment. This appeal has to be heard by a Single Bench.

Let this appeal stand de-tagged from the other appeals and be placed before the learned Single Judge having determination. After admission, the matter may be tagged with the other appeals to be heard together before us.

List these matters on April 20, 2026 marked 3.00 p.m.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)